## 504592584 10/13/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4639296

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
GREG ABBAS					09/07/2017	
REDERICK ABBAS					09/07/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	BOSSMAN ENTERPRISES LLC					
Street Address:	108 S. COURT STREET					
City:	WOODSVILLE					
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE					
Postal Code:	03785					
	Total: 1	Number		]		
	Total: 1	Newstern		1		
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 514116		]		
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 514116		]		
Property Type Patent Number:				]		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			]		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	514116 02)862-7512 <b>he e-mail address fir</b> s	st; if that is un:			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	514116 02)862-7512 <b>he e-mail address firs</b> <b>if that is unsuccessfu</b> 02-863-2375	st; if that is un:			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	514116 02)862-7512 <b>he e-mail address firs</b> <b>if that is unsuccessfu</b> 02-863-2375 atip@drm.com	st; if that is un: ıl, it will be ser			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	514116 02)862-7512 <b>he e-mail address firs</b> <b>if that is unsuccessfu</b> 02-863-2375 atip@drm.com AWRENCE H. MEIER,	st; if that is un: ıl, it will be ser			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	514116 02)862-7512 <b>he e-mail address firs</b> <b>if that is unsuccessfu</b> 02-863-2375 atip@drm.com AWRENCE H. MEIER, 99 MAIN STREET	st; if that is un: ıl, it will be ser ESQ.			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	514116 02)862-7512 <b>he e-mail address firs</b> <b>if that is unsuccessfu</b> 02-863-2375 atip@drm.com AWRENCE H. MEIER,	st; if that is un: ıl, it will be ser ESQ.			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	514116 02)862-7512 <b>he e-mail address firs</b> <b>if that is unsuccessfu</b> 02-863-2375 atip@drm.com AWRENCE H. MEIER, 99 MAIN STREET	st; if that is un: ıl, it will be ser ESQ.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	514116 02)862-7512 <b>he e-mail address firs</b> <b>if that is unsuccessfu</b> 02-863-2375 atip@drm.com AWRENCE H. MEIER, 09 MAIN STREET URLINGTON, VERMO	st; if that is uns ul, it will be ser ESQ. NT 05401			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provideo	02)862-7512 he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessfue 02-863-2375 atip@drm.com AWRENCE H. MEIER, 09 MAIN STREET URLINGTON, VERMC 16659-0000001	st; if that is un II, it will be ser ESQ. NT 05401			

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment of Patent Rights Abbases to Bossman Enterprises LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights Abbases to Bossman Enterprises LLC#page2.tif

## Assignment of Patent Rights

WHEREAS, Greg Abbas and Frederick Abbas (hereinafter OWNERS) are the sole and exclusive owners of United States Patent No. 6514116 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Bossman Enterprises LLC, a New Hampshire corporation, with an office at 108 S. Court Street, Woodsville, New Hampshire 03785, (hereinafter BOSSMAN) desires to acquire OWNERS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patent (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, OWNERS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, deliver and set over to BOSSMAN, all of the OWNERS' right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, for the United States and all foreign countries, any reissue or reissues of said Patent already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by BOSSMAN for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent is or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by OWNERS, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, OWNERS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patents of the United States on said inventions to BOSSMAN as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that OWNERS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that OWNERS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent or in conflict herewith.

Executed this 7th day of 2017.

Name: Greg/Abbas

STATE OF

At <u>Charles Count</u>, this <u>A</u> day of <u>Count</u> 2017, Greg Abbas personally appeared, and he acknowledged this instrument, by him sealed and subscribed, to be his free act and deed.



Notary Public Security Street Before me My commission expires: 05-13-2023

JENNIFER J. FICEK
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Gladwin
My Commission Expiges May, 13, 2023
Acting in the County of Charles

PATENT REEL: 044207 FRAME: 0191

Than -

Name: Frederick Abbas

STATE OF Marian COUNTY. SS. nichter

At <u>Grand</u>, this <u>which day of <u>Schemer</u></u>, 2017, Greg Abbas personally appeared, and he acknowledged this instrument, by him sealed and subscribed, to be his free act and deed.

Before me> Notary Public JONG 12 My commission expires:

JENNIFER J. FICEK Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Gladwin My Commission Expires May 13, 2023 Acting in the County of <u>Consection</u>



2